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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

OAMARU. OTAGO CENTRAL—continued.

Informal votes .. .. .. 40
Number on roll .. .. 6,881

DUNEDIN NORTH.

Informal votes .. .. .. 13
Number on roll .. .. 9,233

Informal votes .. . . .. 56
Number on roll .. .. 7,194

OTAGO CENTRAL.

23

Polling-planes.

Candidates.
a

J i I& a m

Total
Votes
polled.

Brought forward
Poolburn..
Hamilton South ..Oturehua
Outram ..
Maungatua
Berwick ..
Middlemarcli
Hindon School
Lee Stream
Deep Stream
Henley
Momona
Woodside
Hindon Railway ..
Sutton
Hyde ..
Barewood
Ngapuna
Edievale..
MoaFlat..
Miller's Flat
Rae's Junction
Beaumont
Crookston
Heriot
Kelso
Glenkenich
Waikoikoi
Merino Downs
Dunrobin
Moa Creek
Gimmerburn
Paerau
Patearoa
Ida Valley
Absent voters

1,525
46
17
51

162
68
46

128
12

38
15
49
79
59

6
34
38
14
18
15
26

111
23
29

103
117
121
43
46
31
39
20
64
32
77
22
30

658
21
4

23
65
36

j 47
154

8
10
4
17
18
38
25
31
55
11
24
5

15
58
11
15
4

64
22

499
7
7
9

39

2
8
6
3

5
16
5
5
I
8

23
3

53
9

13

2,682
74
28
83

260
111I 95
290

26
51
19

71
113
102
36
60

101
25
42
43
44

222
43
57

107
191
163
44
55
39
54
37
89
42

100
36
41

10
20

1
54

8
15
4

23
10
21
9
7 j

is
2

2
5
4

Total .. 3,354 1,544 790 5,688
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* • 2 Total
Polling-places. "'g »b Votesw£ =• polled.

ii If ir r
Public School, George Street .. 524 685 I 1,209
Public School, Union Street .. 718 1,016 ! 1,734
Odd Fellows' Hall, Albany Street.. 648 ! 673 1,321
Barron's Hall Gardens, North East 614 j 646 1,260

Valley
Council Chambers, North East I 331 ! 315 646

Valley
Mission Hall, Woodhaugh . . 173 89 262
Council Chambers, Maori Hill . . 228 425 653
Dixon's Factory, Wakari . . (i 23 29
Public School, Leith Valley . . 20 54 74
Public School, Pine Hill..' .. 23 28 51
Mission Hall, Opoho .. .. 122 126 i 248
Public School, Upper Junction .. 3 I 20 j 23
Absent voters and seamen .. 13 82 95

Total .. .. 3,423 4,182 7.605

Candidates

Polling-places.

OS
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I Total
Votes

polled.

1 I
Courthouse
North School
South School
Palmerston
Middle School
Waikouaiti
St. Luke's Hall ..
Cricket Ground
Hampden
Otepopo
Waitati
Dunback
Seaeiiff
Maheno
Kakanui North
Shag Point
Warrington
Waianakarua
Port Moeraki
Totaratahi
Karitane
Pleasant Valley
Flag Swamp
Hillgrove
Kakanui South
Merton
Goodwood
Evansdale
Absent voters

281
162
139
233

80
163
46
54
90
35
46
72
94
22
19
46

6
10
23
15
15
5

31
16
18
15
20

9
40

388
257
373
300
171
211
138
138
158
95

137
76

101
85
75
31
37
26
22
27
17
4

86
29
39
46
23
30
49

213
189
233

73
126
55

130
58
30
39
11
18
8

16
18
6
9

10
14
2
3
3
8
2
7

13
2
1

21

882
608
745
606
377
429
314
250
278
169
194
166
203
123

I 112
83
52

i 46
59
44
35
12

125
47
64
74
45
40

110

Total 1,805 3,169 1,318 6,292

Polling-places.

Ci

8

mdidates.

a
3I
JS"

pq

Total
Votes

polled.

Naseby ..
Wedderburn
Blackstone Hill
St. Bathan's
Cambrian
Lauder
Matakanui
Ophir
Chatto Creek
Springvale
Clyde
Alexander
Bald Hill Flat
Coal Creek Flat
Roxburgh
Waipiata
Macrae's
Green Valley
Moonlight
Upper Kyeburn
Lower Kyeburn
Kokonga..
Ranfurly..
Beck's
Omakau ..
Ettriek

179
43
32
53
35
25
33
31

9
23
26

263
18
53

201
39
67
38
21
13
50
38
99
55
47
34

66
15
17
71
17
18
30
11
16
6
5

119
17
5

38
21
30

8
22
8

20
15
57

5
13
8

54
1

10- 6
6
4

22
6
2
6
1

74
23
63

i 149
2
6
6
1

5
3

17
3
7

17

299
59
59

130
58
47
85
48
27
35
32

456
58

121
388

62
103
52
44
26
73
58

173
63
67
59

Carried forward .. !
499 2,682

i■ 1,525 65S
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